County Relinquishes Ownership of Hometown Senior Center

Putnam County 
Grand Jury Indicts 
52 Individuals

Putnam County 
Prosecuting Attorney, 
Kristina D. Raynes, reports 
that indictments were 
returned by the July 2024 
Term Putnam County 
Grand Jury alleging fifty-
two (52) persons committed 
one hundred nine (109) 
felonies and thirty-two 
(32) misdemeanors.  The 
following is the defendant’s 
last known address, and 
offenses for which they were 
indicted.

Joey Dale Armstrong 
of 77 Canaan Drive, Scott 
Depot - Failure to provide 
notice of a registration